RAYCHEM-DS-EU1391-HAX-EN-2504
HAx
Raychem HAx mineral insulated (MI) Alloy 825 series heating
cables are suitable for use in hazardous areas. They have
been designed for use in freeze protection and temperature
maintenance applications of pipes, tanks and other
equipment.
MI heating cables of the HAx-series offer an ideal combination

Coefficient
(x 10-3/K)
Max. Coil
Length [m]
Nom. Weight
(kg/km)
Part Number
PN
HAF2M59K 59000 4.4 0.09 387 73 32SF1180
HAF2M36K 36000 4 0.09 483 60 32SF1110
HAF2M29.5K 29500 4.1 0.09 459 63 32SF2900
HAF2M24.5K 24500 4 0.09 477 61 32SF2750
HAA2M19.7K 19700 4.1 0.09 459 63 32SA2600
HAA2M13.2K 13200 3.7 0.09 554 54 32SA2400
HAA2M10.4K 10400 4.4 0.09 389 74 32SA2318
HAA2M9000 9000 3.9 0.09 505 60 32SA2275
HAA2M6600 6600 4.3 0.09 414 73 32SA2200
HAA2M5600 5600 4.2 0.09 425 72 32SA2170
HAB2M3750 3750 4.4 0.04 390 76 32SB2114
HAB2M3000 3000 4.1 0.04 451 67 32SB3914
HAB2M2300 2300 4.3 0.04 411 74 32SB3700
HAQ2M1560 1560 4.5 0.5 376 78 32SQ3472
HAQ2M1240 1240 4.6 0.5 352 82 32SQ3374
HAQ2M965 965 4.5 0.5 368 79 32SQ3293
HAQ2M660 660 4.1 0.5 457 66 32SQ3200
HAQ2M495 495 4.3 0.5 420 73 32SQ3150
HAQ2M330 330 4.7 0.5 348 89 32SQ3100
HAP2M240 240 4.4 1.3 391 78 32SP4734
HAP2M190 190 4.5 1.3 375 82 32SP4583
HAP2M150 150 4.8 1.3 337 62 32SP4458
HAC2M105 105 4.7 3.9 349 85 32SC4324
Table 2 MI series heating cables HAx2N (Dual conductor cable, 600 V)
Order
Reference
Nominal
Resistance
(Ω/km @ 20°C)
Outer Diameter
(mm)
Temp.
Coefficient
(x 10-3/K)
Max. Coil
Length [m]
Nom. Weight
(kg/km)
Part Number
PN
HAF2N36K 36000 4.9 0.09 312 91 62SF1110
HAF2N29.5K 29500 4.9 0.09 312 91 62SF2900
HAF2N24.5K 24500 5.2 0.09 279 103 62SF2750
HAF2N19.7K 19700 5.8 0.09 222 128 62SF2600
HAA2N13.6K 13600 6.1 0.09 204 140 62SA2414
HAA2N9000 9000 5.7 0.09 232 125 62SA2275
HAF2N6600 6600 6.2 0.09 196 149 62SF2200
HAA2N5600 5600 6.1 0.09 205 143 62SA2170
HAT2N3750 3750 5.5 0.18 254 113 62ST2115
HAB2N3000 3000 5.9 0.04 219 132 62SB3914
HAB2N2300 2300 6.7 0.04 168 174 62SB3700
HAT2N1670 1670 5.5 0.18 255 115 62ST3505
HAQ2N1240 1240 5.5 0.5 254 113 62SQ3374
HAQ2N940 940 5.6 0.5 239 121 62SQ3286
HAQ2N660 660 5.8 0.5 229 128 62SQ3200
chemelex.com | 3RAYCHEM-DS-EU1391-HAX-EN-2504
Order
Reference
Nominal
Resistance
(Ω/km @ 20°C)
Outer Diameter
(mm)
Temp.
Coefficient
(x 10-3/K)
Max. Coil
Length [m]
Nom. Weight
(kg/km)
Part Number
PN
HAQ2N495 495 5.8 0.5 229 128 62SQ3150
HAQ2N330 330 6.5 0.5 179 165 62SQ3100
HAP2N255 255 6.4 1.3 188 155 62SP4775
HAP2N185 185 6.7 1.3 171 173 62SP4561
HAP2N130 130 7 1.3 154 194 62SP4402
HAP2N92 92 7.4 1.3 139 219 62SP4281
HAC2N66 66 7.2 3.9 145 201 62SC4200
HAC2N43 43 7.7 3.9 128 233 62SC4130
HAC2N27 27 8.4 3.9 100 279 62SC5818
HAC2N17 17 9.2 3.9 90 343 62SC5516
HAC2N10.5 10.5 10.2 3.9 74 432 62SC5324
HAC2N6.6 6.6 12.6 3.9 48 653 62SC5204
HAC2N4.3 4.3 13.8 3.9 143 769 62SC5128
Table 3 MI series heating cables HAx1N (Single conductor cable, 600 V)
Order
Reference
Nominal
Resistance
(Ω/km @ 20°C)
Outer Diameter
(mm)
Temp.
Coefficient
(x 10-3/K)
Max. Coil
Length [m]
Nom. Weight
(kg/km)
Part Number
PN
HAA1N6565 6565 4.3 0.085 406 75 61SA2200
HAA1N5250 5250 4.1 0.085 443 66 61SA2160
HAA1N4300 4300 4.1 0.085 460 63 61SA2130
HAA1N3300 3300 4.1 0.085 460 64 61SA2100
HAA1N2800 2800 4.3 0.085 408 72 61SA3850
HAA1N2300 2300 4.1 0.085 462 64 61SA3700
HAA1N1640 1640 4.3 0.085 410 73 61SA3500
HAT1N920 920 4.3 0.18 408 72 61ST3280
HAB1N660 660 4.6 0.04 365 82 61SB3200
HAB1N500 500 4.3 0.04 412 76 61SB3150
HAQ1N390 390 4.4 0.5 384 75 61SQ3118
HAQ1N240 240 4.3 0.5 410 72 61SQ4732
HAQ1N190 190 4.4 0.5 399 75 61SQ4581
HAP1N155 155 4.3 1.3 408 72 61SP4467
HAP1N120 120 4.4 1.3 394 75 61SP4366
HAP1N95 95 4.5 1.3 377 79 61SP4290
HAP1N76 76 4.4 1.3 391 78 61SP4231
HAP1N60 60 4.3 1.3 411 75 61SP4183
HAP1N48 48 4.3 1.3 412 76 61SP4145
HAP1N37 37 4.7 1.3 345 91 61SP4113
HAC1N21.3 21.3 4.7 3.9 338 89 61SC5651
HAC1N13.5 13.5 4.9 3.9 326 95 61SC5409
HAC1N8.5 8.5 5.5 3.9 259 124 61SC5258
HAC1N5.3 5.3 6.8 3.9 166 192 61SC5162
HAC1N3.3 3.3 6.4 3.9 171 185 61SC5102
HAC1N2 2 8.1 3.9 119 294 61SC6640
chemelex.com | 4RAYCHEM-DS-EU1391-HAX-EN-2504
Table 4 Recommended cold lead cables for HAx MI series heating cables
Cold Lead